

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

(FOR CHIEF, AUDIO DIVISION, MEDIA BUREAU)

DATE: 09/22/2014

CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT: X CONSENT TO TRANSFER:	FROM: JOSEPH SCHWARTZ AND KIRK WARSHAW
	TO: CHERRY CREEK BROADCASTING COMPANY
Licensee/Permittee: CCR-ST (for transfer only)	T. GEORGE IV, LLC

	CALL	FACILITY			AUXILIARY
CLASS		ID	FILE#	STATION LOCATION	STATIONS
FM	KCIN	35392	BTCH-20140806ADO	CEDAR CITY, UT	ALL CURRENTLY
AM	KDXU	60454	BTC-20140806ADP	ST. GEORGE, UT	AUTHORIZED
AM	KHKR	55398	BTC-20140806ADQ	WASHINGTON, UT	AUXILIARY
FM	KIYK	60457	BTCH-20140806ADR	ST. GEORGE, UT	STATIONS
TX	DKMBU-LP	40802	BTCTTL-20140806ADS	ENTERPRISE, UT	
FM	KREC	6784	BTCH-20140806ADT	BRIAN HEAD, UT	
AM	KSUB	61384	BTC-20140806ADU	CEDAR CITY, UT	
TX	KVBT-LD	70969	BTCTTL-20140806ADV	SANTA CLARA, ETC., UT	
FM	KXBN	61386	BTCH-20140806ADW	CEDAR CITY, UT	
FB	KXBN-FM1	178302	BTCFTB-20140806ADX	ST. GEORGE, UT	
FM	KXFF	69623	BTCH-20140806ADY	COLORADO CITY, AZ	
TX	DK07PX	70953	BTCTTV-20140806ADZ	ROCKVILLE, UT	
TX	DDK09KP	70968	BTCTTV-20140806AEA	TOQUERVILLE, UT	
TX	DK11OP	70952	BTCTTV-20140806AEB	VIRGIN, UT	
FX	K249EQ	61382	BTCFT-20140806AEC	ST. GEORGE, UT	
FX	K253BB	6785	BTCFT-20140806AED	ST. GEORGE, UT	
FX	K270BV	60456	BTCFT-20140806AEE	ST. GEORGE, UT	
TX	DKDLU-LP	56094	BTCTTL-20140806AEF	ST. GEORGE, UT	

Under authority of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the consent of the Federal Communications Commission is hereby granted to the transaction indicated above.

The Commission's consent to the above is based on the representations made by the applicants that the statements contained in, or made in connection with, the application are true and that the undertakings of the parties upon which this transaction is authorized will be carried out in good faith.

The actual consummation of voluntary transactions shall be completed within 90 days from the date hereof, and notice in letter form thereof shall promptly be furnished to the Commission by the seller or buyer showing the date the acts necessary to effect the transaction were completed. Upon furnishing the Commission with such written notice, this transaction will be considered completed for all purposes related to the above described station(s).